

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.83 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI IRWIN SALT MANUFACTURERS ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Nath Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sadhra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, submits that many of the matters pending over the same issue regarding the use of iodized salt have been transferred to this Court and some of them have also been disposed of. Since no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent despite service of notice, the petitioners are directed to file an affidavit annexing copies of the various orders, which have been passed by this Court in the similar matters.

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks for the said purpose.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar