

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.83 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANDHI IRWIN SALT MANUFACTURERS ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave is given to the petitioner to file a copy of the judgment in T.P. No.83 of 2009. Mr. Ashok Bhan, learned senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits that the same has now been received. Let the same be filed during the day and let this matter be listed 'for orders' on Thursday, at the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar